
REAL ESTATE | DEVELOPMENT

FREESTANDING WITH DRIVE THRU
Lot size: 19, 000 - 30,000+  SF
Min. Frontage: 100' (DT-Delco)

Building area: 1,420 - 1,820 SF
(DT1400 & DT1800)

Parking: 10 - 32+
Seating: 0 - 30

INLINE/ENDCAP WITH DRIVE THRU
Drive thru: Min 6 cars
Footprint: 1800+ SF/1,300 SF 

(Urban Delco)

Preferred Width 20'+, min. 18'

CONVERSIONS
Lot size: 19,000 - 30,000 SF
Footprint: 1,960 SF min.
Preferred Width 26 SF min. (for FSDT)

ACQUISITION  STRATEGY
Purchase
Ground lease with purchase option

SITE QUALITIES
• Easy access
• Corner of lighted intersection
• High visibility/prominence
• Minimal Restrictions

FREESTANDING WITH DRIVE THRU
Lot size: 17,000 - 28,000+  SF
Min. Frontage: 120'

Building area: 1,600 - 2,700 SF

Parking: 20+
Seating: 28 - 66

INLINE/ENDCAP WITH DRIVE THRU
Drive thru: Min 6 cars
Footprint: 1500+ SF
Preferred Width 20'+, min. 18'

CONVERSIONS
Lot size: 17,000 - 28,000+  SF
Building area: 1,600 - 2,700 SF
Parking: 20+

ACQUISITION  STRATEGY
Purchase
Ground lease with purchase option

SITE QUALITIES
• Corner of lighted intersection
• High visibility/prominence
• Easy Access
• Going home side preferred



KFC NEW DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT

Leonardo Pessoa leonardo.pessoa@yum.com
DIRECTOR
FRANCHISE & NON TRADITIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT

954-626-5400

Lawrence Joseph lawrence.joseph@yum.com
SR. MANAGER DEVELOPMENT
WEST/CENTRAL/NON-TRADITIONAL

330-307-7163

Brian Miller brian.miller@yum.com WEST 618-920-1938

Joshua Bova joshua.bova@yum.com CENTRAL 281-798-0884

Katie Wintergerst katie.wintergerst@yum.com NON-TRADITIONAL 502-889-7611

Michael Pucci michael.pucci@yum.com MIDWEST 773-612-0199

Michael Pucci michael.pucci@yum.com NORTHEAST 773-612-0199

Raul Montanez raul.montanez@yum.com SOUTHEAST 787-376-9867

Justin Black justin.black@yum.com DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT 502-874-7250

TACO BELL COMPANY MARKET TEAM
Natalya Diaz natalya.diaz@yum.com CHARLOTTE | ATLANTA | MIAMI- FT. LAUDERDALE | BOCA RATON | ORLANDO

Sue Harrod sue.harrod@yum.com NEW YORK | CLEVELAND | DETROIT | FLINT-SAGINAW |  KNOXVILLE | NORFOLK| TOLEDO | 
WASHINGTON DC-NORTHERN VA

Robert Schroedter robert.schroedter@yum.com INDIANAPOLIS | BAKERSFIELD | DALLAS FT. WORTH | LOS ANGELES | EL PASO | HOUSTON
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TACO BELL FRANCHISE MARKET TEAM
Heather Jacobson heather.jacobson@yum.com SENIOR DIRECTOR- FIELD DEVELOPMENT

Matthew Johnston matthew.johnston@yum.com WEST

Jenna Damas jenna.damas@yum.com WEST

Brian Verpaele brian.verpaele@yum.com NON-TRADITIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Chad Harper chad.harper@yum.com DIRECTOR - DEVELOPMENT EAST
Kristen Newhuis kristen.newhuis@yum.com EAST

Kelli  Roberts kelli.roberts@yum.com EAST

Kevin Sobel kevin.sobel@yum.com EAST

Tony Whittington anthony.whittington@yum.com EAST

Tyler Walker tyler.walker@yum.com EAST
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FREESTANDING WITH DRIVE THRU
Delivery, Carryout & Dine in
Lot size: 30,000+  SF

Building area: 1,000 - 2,400 SF
Parking: 14 - 32+

INLINE/ENDCAP
Delivery, Carryout & Dine in
Variable footprint: 1,000 - 2,400+ SF
Preferred Width 18'- 35'

CONVERSIONS
Lot size: 30,000+ SF
Footprint: 1,000 - 2,400 SF min.

Preferred Width 18-35'

ACQUISITION  STRATEGY
Purchase

Ground lease with purchase option

SITE QUALITIES
• Corner of lighted intersection
•  High visibility/prominence
•  Easy Access
•  Going home side preferred

FREESTANDING WITH DRIVE THRU
Lot size: 25,000 - 35,000+  SF
Min. Frontage: 100 SF

Building area: 2,400 - 2,800 SF

Parking: 26 - 30+
Seating: 45 - 65

INLINE/ENDCAP WITH DRIVE THRU
Drive thru: Min 9 cars
Footprint: 2,400 SF
Preferred Width 40'

CONVERSIONS
Lot size: 25,000+  SF
Building area: 2,200 SF
Parking: 35'

ACQUISITION  STRATEGY
Purchase
Ground lease with purchase option
Build to suit & Reverse build to suit

SITE QUALITIES
• Corner of lighted intersection
•  High visibility/prominence
•  Easy Access
•  Going home side preferred



THE HABIT BURGER GRILL FIELD  DEVELOPMENT TEAM
Shannon Coleman shannon.coleman@yum.com 949-291-3229

Chris Schlueter chris@uptrendadvisors.com 480-216-0129

PIZZA HUT FRANCHISE DEVELOPMENT TEAM
Jaime Vondenhuevel jaime.vondenhuevel@yum.com 972-338-6785

Josh Hermundson josh.hermundson@yum.com 972-338-7528

Alfonso Hernandez alfonso.hernandez@yum.com 972-338-7700

Brian Kunkel brian.kunkel@yum.com 972-338-7700

TRADITIONAL FRANCHISE DEVELOPMENT
SHAUN SMITH shaun.smith@yum.com 972-338-7140

NON- TRADITIONAL FRANCHISE DEVELOPMENT
Diane Simrall diane.simrall@yum.com 502-874-2248

Arlena Baxter arlena.baxter@yum.com 972-338-8387

REAL ESTATE | DEVELOPMENT


